

Order No. - 02

Dated – 06.02.2019

Sole accused person namely, Sanjit Roy is absent by petition and prays for time.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is also present.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix :- 11.03.2019 for appearance and order.

Dict. & Corrected
by me,

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**